Wild Rose SCC AGM May 13, 2025

Meeting called to order at 6:03 pm

In attendance: Marlene Schutte, Bonnie Gosselin, Lynn Wood, Kelsey Price, Cher Bloom,
Tracy Bloomquist, Alysha Shillington

Principal's Report:

e Debbie Delisle hired as caretaker

o Sydney Wason on maternity leave, Angela Storry replacement for next year

e School enrollment 73, 4 K students enrolled

o Great overall growth in athletics with our students

e Grandparent Tea in April, great turnout

e Lynnand Tracy went to a SCC meeting

e Students participated in student vote, results similar to provincial results

o Field trips coming up

e Grades 5/6 went to new arena

e Grade 3/4 field trip, bowling and DQ

e Entripy school clothing store open year round, link on website

¢ May 9 Professional Learning Community (PLC) Slideshow Share

e PD Teachers meeting - morning meeting, starting with a smudge, land
acknowledgement, working towards reconciliation, Circle of Courage (belonging,
mastery, independence, generosity), work in progress, discussing students on
teacher's minds working on ways to support them, math data - teachers working
hard to build routines and foundations with students, student support plan

e Upcoming School Events discussed

Financial Report:
e See attached
Trustee Report:

e Budget packages delayed, funding is adequate, a few programs able to be
expanded, finalization coming and will be released to public

¢ Overall enrollment staying the same

e Elders advisory council, some city schools especially benefit, they guide admin
teams and the board, elder is giving up her roll with SRSD Liz Setee

¢ School clusters confirmed, Cher Bloom will be with Wild Rose for the next few years

e JD approved to have another bus allotted to Cree program for students within city
limits



e The Weather Network will be deciding factor for bus cancellations

¢ Information to be posted on Edsby regarding careers, how to make a resume and
post secondary info

e School bus transportation discussed, parents not happy with boundary rules, Wild
Rose bus passes houses but kids not allowed to get on

¢ Itwould benefit to allow students on busses as enrollment is low

e A petition could be a good idea

New Buisness:

Playground:

e Grant not available yet

¢ We might be low on priority list at this time as we have a decent playground
e Deciding what is lacking and what we would like to purchase

e Grades 4, 5, 6 would benefit from new equipment

e Possible ideas: pipeline, ninja gym

e Alyshato look into Family Pizza fundraiser

e Could look into options with no fundraising

¢ Committee to meet to finalize choices

e Option to have students vote on options

e Zedventure from Bluelmp

Year End Picnic:

e Usualroutine

e Hotdogs and potluck

e Teachers to present certificates to students and report cards
e SCCto provide cold treat for after fun swim

Electing of SCC executive for 2025/2026 School Year:

e Tracy put forward motion for all existing members to remain on executive, Lynn
seconded

e All standing members to remain on executive as per unanimous vote
Lynn Wood - President

Kelsey Price — Secretary



Dana Steward — Treasurer

Bonnie Gosselin — Community Liason

Next meeting Sept 16/25 6:00 pm

Meeting adjourned at 8:06pm



May 13, 2025 SCC Wild Rose Principal Report
Staff

Debbie Delisle has accepted permanent caretaker position. She is working a split shift.
Sydney Wason is off on maternity leave. Angela Storry is replacing her and with us next
year.

School Updates

School enrollment at 73. Kindergarten registration open on website. We have four
confirmed.

Badminton — Students were in two leagues (6/7 and 7/8) with grade 5s joining.
Track & Field underway — grades 4-8

Great turnout at the April 16 Grandparent Tea

Students participated in the Student Vote on April 28

Grade 5/6 class trip to the new arena in the Yard

Entripy school clothing shop open year round. Link on school website.

May 9 Professional Learning Community (PLC) Slideshow Share

Upcoming School Events

May 16 — BP lunch

May 20 - Small School Track Meet (CL, RW, SH, WR) at Harry Jerome Track
May 29 - 7/8 Trip to Waneskewin

June 4-5 P4A Track Meet

June 9-13—Swim Lessons Gr. 1-4 (dependent on pool staffing)

June 18—Grade 8 Farewell 6 p.m.

June 18- Kindergarten Grad 2:00pm

June 20- Fun Swim- all grades

June 25—Community Potluck (Last Day)

SCC Support

BP Lunch volunteers were appreciated for sorting and delivery



Budget as of May 13, 2025

Account A Description
1-1-04-080-063-000-023-5250 -R-SGF-NCURR-FUNDR--WR-SCC
1-2-16-135-649-000-023-5250 -E-SGF-SUPSER-COS--WR-SCC
1-2-16-170-365-000-023-5250 -E-SGF-STEXP-SF-WR-SCC

*Revenues from BP lunches

Batch # A sC S/L Order Number Invoice Number Entry Date
202502-INV-17 IE OCT 18 2024 21-Oct-2024
202502-INV-20 IE OCT 17 2024 22-0Oct-2024
202503-EEW-01 EX NOV 1 2024 05-Nov-2024
202503-EEW-02 EX NOV 12 2024 13-Nov-2024
202503-VIS-03 PC PC239687 29-Nov-2024
202505-INV-03 IE DEC 19 2024 08-Jan-2025
202505-VIS-07 PC PC244256 28-Jan-2025
202506-EEW-05 EX FEB 14 2025 19-Feb-2025
202506-EEW-06 EX FEB 20 2025 26-Feb-2025
202507-VIS-06 PC PC247993 24-Mar-2025

Batch # A sC S/L Order Number Invoice Number Entry Date
202501-J/E-01 JE SCC GRANT 30-Sep-2024

Budget Commitment

0.00
0.00
9,243.48

Total 9,243.48

Description

Opening Balance:

WOOD, LYNN

GOSSELIN, BONNIE
STEWARD, DANAD
STEWARD, DANAD

BOSTON PIZZA-Rask, Lindsay
WOOD, LYNN

BOSTON PIZZA-Rask, Lindsay
STEWARD, DANAD
STEWARD, DANAD

BOSTON PIZZA-Rask, Lindsay

Description

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

Opening Balance:

SCC GRANT 2024-2025

Total

Expenditures
(2,971.35)
2,4985.07
(1,800.00)

(2,276.28)

Commitment
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Commitment
0.00
0.00

0.00

»

Balance $

2,971.35
(2,495.07)
11,043.48

11,519.76

Expenditure
0.00
225.71
61.23
16.92
56.68
672.64
99.52
609.61
57.32
35.70
659.74

2,495.07

Expenditure
0.00
(1,800.00)

(1,800.00)



